Ordinance 2011-01 Hsthoille, Ohiv

AN ORDINANCE THAT AUTHORIZES THE MAYOR OR VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR TO
EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE RENOVATION TO TWO (2) OF THE VILLAGE WATER
TANKS, SIX (6) YEAR COMPLETE MAINTENANCE SERVICE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Ashville appropriates funds for the Utility
Department and enacts legislation for the Health, Safety, and Welfare of the Village.

Now, AND HEREAFTER BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL, VILLAGE OF
ASHVILLE, PICKAWAY COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE:

The Village Administrator and/or Mayor will enter into an agreement with Utility Service
Company, Inc. based upon the laws of the State of Ohio, lowest and best bidder pursuant
to Ohio Revised Code 307.86 through 307.92 to renovate the interior and exterior of the
water tanks at the water plant and State Route 752 in a manner to comply with all code
requirements. Agreement will provide complete routine and emergency maintenance for
a period of six (6) years beginning in 2011. Exhibit A.

SECTION TWO:
The schedule of payments will be based upon the following:

= Maintenance out of
= Water Operation Fund:
. 5101-533-399-0000

Tank Renovation X ) \ X 12 A 138,750
222630

a Tank Renovation out of
u Water Improvement

= Fund:

= 5701-800-590-0000

Annual Mai
Tank Renovation
Year Total 3 22,584 22,584 22,584 1%

SECTION THREE:

That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for
the preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the Municipality and its
inhabitants for the reason that there exists an imperative necessity for the earliest
publication and distribution of current Replacement Pages to the officials and residents
of the Municipality, so as to facilitate administration, daily operation and avoid practical
and legal entanglements, and shall go into full force and effect immediately upon its
passage by Council.

ERERSEEUGCEEERERB YRR ER

PASSED THIS 3™ DAY OF JANUARY, 2011

JTEST: -\ N
) W\[} b M« UQ‘) Uk pate LML OO Y, G‘Q O
“BarbaraJ Gllbe%rt Clerk Flscal Officer L
DATE: % ~Ja ||
Prepared: 12/30/2010
Revised Date: 088 170 642

AT



kil (O
Ordinance 2011-02 Sstille, i

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2009-018 AUTHORIZING THE CHANGE IN
REFUSE RATES IN THE VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Ashville, Ohio authorizes by ordinance the rates charged
for the refuse utility; and

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary on occasion to adjust those rates.

WHEREAS, this rate increase will allow revenue to match expenses and vendor fees.

Now, AND HEREAFTER BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL, VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE,
PiCKAWAY COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE
That the following rate structure will be used as an updated rate for Chapter 953.04 Refuse:

Refuse Per Month

. Current Contract OhioEPA

'; Unit Type ‘ Rate Increase $3/Ton Fee

‘Resident . . . L - e 308

Without Totter $18.71 $0.00 - $0.38 $19.09
With Totter -0 %2071 ~ $0.00 S 3038 1 $21.09
2 Yard o - $61.43 $0.00 $0.76 $62.19
4Yard - S $0.00. e $152 $82.78
6 Yard $96.00 $0.00 $2.28  $98.28
Without Totter , $37.42 $0.00 ‘ $0.76 $38.18
With Totter . © .+ L $41.42. $0.00 8076 %4218
2 Yard ; $122.86 $0.00 $1.52 $124.38
4Yard £ , $162.52 ¢ ~ $0.00 '$3.04 $165.56
6 Yard , $192.00 $0.00 $4.56 $196.56

l8yard S0 6998 7 : 2 $0.00° : $6.08 6234 80
Without Totter , - $56.13 $0.00 ‘ $1.14 $57.27
“With Totter - : 1 $6213 : $0.00: $114 ©$63.27
2 Yard , $184.29 $0.00 $2.28 $186.57
4 Yard S ; 824378 %0000 %456 $248.34
6 Yard  $288.00 $0.00 $6.84 ~ $294.84
8Yard ~ ~ $343.08 il $0.00 ; $9.12 . $352.20

The rate in the chart is based upon a per lift charge that is converted to a month billing fee.
Any change in the number of lifts would result in a prorated change in the monthly fee.

SECTION TWO
The rate increase in Section One is the result of a mandated OhioEPA charge for processing a ton
of refuse and the contracted rate negotiated in 2009 by Village Council, Exhibit A and B.

SECTION THREE
This Refuse Increase will become effective on February 1, 2011.

SECTION FOUR
That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation
of the public peace, health and safety of the Municipality and its inhabitants for the reason that
there exists an imperative necessity for the earliest publication and distribution of current
Replacement Pages to the officials and residents of the Municipality, so as to facilitate
administration, daily operation and avoid practical and legal entanglements, and shall go into full
force and effect immediately upon its passage by Council.
PASSED THIS 18" DAY OF JANUARY, 2011

TEST:

Wé N m&»( Tﬁ‘ﬁiﬁ&.(\ﬂw{x}DATE& \f} M i@a}\}g\ /X 20

Yy

Barbara J. Gilbeft, (FTéFk"fFiscal Officer

PP Q, “ED/E ,,{f ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ s & -~ — 1 o
(. ° ’R/ 7Y [f oL DATE /oy AN 1]
—Ehatles K. Wie, Mayor '
Prepared: 11212011
Revised Date: 1/18/2011 kwiktag © 088 170 642
Review Date:




Exhibit A

of Central Ohio

Solid Waste Authority

November 1, 2010

Re: SWACO Rate Increases

Dear Customer:

As a valued customer, SWACO wanted to take this opportunity to notify you of future
disposal rates increases. On September 29, 2010 the SWACO Board of Trustees
approved an increase to the disposal rates at our MSW Transfer facilities and the
Franklin County Sanitary Landfill. The rates will increase $3.00 a ton effective January
1, 2011 and an additional $3.00 per ton on January 1, 2012. For your convenience, we
have enclosed a schedule of fees for 2011 by facility and waste type. If you have any
questions, please feel free to contact Judy Deeds, Customer Service Representative.
Thank you for your business.

Regards,

Judy Deeds
Customer Service Representative
614/271-7216



Village of Ashville Contract

Exhibit B

November 3, 2009

ATTACHMENT #2
BID FORM FOR CONTAINER PRICE SCHEDULE FOR WASTE ONLY
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE/SOUTH BLOOMFIELD, OHIO

ErFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2010 7O DECEMBER 31, 2012

SIZE Cost PER PULL(LIFT) oR MONTH
RESIDENTIAL WITHOUT YEAR ONE $11.25 PER MONTH
WASTEWHEELER YEAR TwO $11.93 PER MONTH

YEAR THREE $12.61 PER MONTH

DENTYA EHAEASH $——rER-MonNEy
SERVICE INCLUDING 90 GALLON $4.55 PER PULL(LIFT)
WASTEWHEELER
2 YARD $13.50Per PULL(LIFT)
3 YARD $16.50 PER PULL(LIFT)
4 YARD $17.86 Per PULL(LIFT)
6 YARD $20.14 Per PULL(LIFT)
8 YARD $23.99 PErR PULL(LIFT)
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2013 70 DECEMBER 31, 2013 (OPTIONAL)
RESIDENTIAL WITHOUT $13.11 PER MONTH
WASTEWHEELER
RESIBDENFAEVHEH-WASTEWHERLER S PBERDMONEH
SERVICE INCLUDING 90 GALLON $4.73 PER PULL(LIFT)
WASTEWHEELER
2 YARD $14.04 PeR PULL(LIFT)
3 YARD $17.16 PER PULL(LIFT)
4 YARD $18.57 PER PULL(LIFT)
6 YARD $20.95 PER PULL(LIFT)
8 YARD $24.95 PER PULL(LIFT)
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014 70O DECEMBER 31, 2014 (OPTIONAL)
RESIDENTIAL WITHOUT $13.63 PER MONTH
WASTEWHEELER
PETTEN Al NG L WU ERTTI L AT Y, VWAL b nE R4S X rk nh el S——PER-NMONEH
SERVICE INCLUDING 90 GALLON $4.92 PER PULL(LIFT)
WASTEWHEELER
2 YARD $14.60 PEr PULL(LIFT)
3 YARD $17.85 PER PULL(LIFT)
4 YARD $19.32 Per PULL(LIET)
6 YARD $21.78 PER PULL(LIET)
8 YARD $25.95 Per PULL(LIFT)

* No additional fees permitted including fuel or other surcharges without mutual approval.

2009 Ashville

Refuse Agreement-20



ORDINANCE NO. 2011-03

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE CURRENT REPLACEMENT
PAGES TO THE ASHVILLE CODIFIED ORDINANCES, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, certain provisions within the Codified Ordinances should be amended to
conform with current State law as required by the Ohio Constitution; and

WHEREAS, various ordinances of a general and permanent nature have been passed by
Council which should be included in the Codified Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, the Village has heretofore entered into a contract with the Walter H. Drane
Company to prepare and publish such revision which is before Council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF ASHVILLE, OHIO;

SECTION 1: That the ordinances of the Village of Ashville, Ohio, of a general and
permanent nature, as revised, recodified, rearranged and consolidated into component codes, titles,
chapters and sections within the 2011 Replacement Pages to the Codified Ordinances are hereby
approved and adopted.

SECTION 2: That the following sections and chapters are hereby added, amended or
repealed as respectively indicated in order to comply with current State law.

Traffic Code

333.01 Driving or Physical Control While Under the Influence. (Amended)

333.031 Approaching a Public Safety, Emergency or Road Service Vehicle.
(Amended)

335.01 Driver’s License or Commercial Driver’s License Required. (Amended)

335.02 Permitting Operation Without a Valid License. (Amended)

335.07 Driving Under License Suspension or Restriction. (Amended)

335.072 Driving Under Financial Responsibility Law Suspension or Cancellation.
(Amended)

335.10 Expired or Unlawful License Plates. (Amended)

335.12 Stopping After Accident Upon Streets. (Amended)

335.13 Stopping After Accident Upon Property Other Than Street. (Amended)

337.28 Use of Sunscreening Materials. (Amended)

337.29 Bumper Heights. (Amended)

(LTI

Zrg0ll 880

Ll


fchristman

fchristman

fchristman

fchristman
              2011-03


General Offenses Code

501.99 Penalties for Misdemeanors. (Amended)

517.01 Gambling Definitions. (Amended)

517.02 Gambling. (Amended)

517.06 Methods of Conducting a Bingo Game. (Amended)
517.07 Instant Bingo Conduct. (Amended)

529.07 Open Container Prohibited. (Amended)

537.10 Telecommunication Harassment. (Amended)

537.11 Threatening or Harassing Telephone Calls. (Repealed)
537.14 Domestic Violence. (Amended)

537.15 Temporary Protection Order. (Amended)

Fire Prevention Code

1501.04 Enforcement. (Amended)
1519.04 Possession, Sale or Discharge Prohibited. (Amended)

SECTION 3: The complete text of the sections listed above are set forth in full in the
current replacement pages to the Codified Ordinances which are hereby attached to this ordinance
as Exhibit A. Any summary publication of this ordinance shall include a complete listing of these
sections. Notice of adoption of each new section by reference to its title shall constitute sufficient
publication of new matter contained therein.

SECTION 4: That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the Municipality and its
inhabitants for the reason that there exists an imperative necessity for the earliest publication and
distribution of current Replacement Pages to the officials and residents of the Municipality, so as
to facilitate administration, daily operation and avoid practical and legal entanglements, and shall
go into full force and effect immediately upon its passage by Council.

o Mﬂ,; . R . - o
PASSED THIS |~ DAY OF _—£€ \D\ 100 b b}
{

AI)TEST: X
Lo » MU a ! SR N —
\(\w~>6>\)‘\£l«(\7\/&(\&> QX»&L'U’J\S\ '”"MLQ x@}\ﬂ( “M A ji / . Q“/? (w\/ i j
FISCAL OFFICER ! DATE ( )
APPROVED:
e AN . J
Gl e . (V7 bebs, 28 0

MAYOR DATE




Sstville, Ohio

ORDINANCE 2011 - 04

AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CURRENT
YEAR’S EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, STATE
OF OHIO, BASED UPON THE AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF RESOURCES ISSUED BY THE
PICKAWAY COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING
DECEMBER 31,2011, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY,

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the Council of the Village of Ashville, State of Ohio the
following:

Section One:

That the 2011 Temporary Appropriation Ordinance (Ordinance 2010-06) is hereby amended
and this Ordinance becomes the Final Appropriation Ordinance for 2011 based upon the Certificate
of Estimated Resources. The amounts are listed on Exhibit I, which is part of this Ordinance.

Section Two:
That the “Non-binding Narrative for the 2011 Budget” remark is defined as an indication of

management’s intended allocation of amounts approved by Council and that it does not indicate the
legal level of control established by Council in Section Three.

Section Three:

The Village Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payments from any of the foregoing
appropriations and to make supplemental appropriations between “Object” codes within the same
“Fund” and “Program” area as provided by the Ohio Revised Code (ORC) with the exception of
“Object” codes 590 and 690 from which only the Mayor and/or Village Administrator are authorized

to approve expenditures or supplemental appropriations.

Section Four:
That the Village Council hereby authorizes that funds maybe expended for coffee, meals,

refreshments and /or other amenities for municipal officers, employees or other persons.

Section Five:
All interest earned by the Village of Ashville unless indicated otherwise by the (ORC) will be

applied to the General Fund.

Section Six:

That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the
preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the Village and its inhabitants for the reason
that there exists an imperative necessity for the earliest passage of this Ordinance to meet the fiscal
obligations of the Village and will go into effect immediately upon its passage by Council.

PASSED THIS 21 DAY OF March, 2011
A TEST:

el (len s sl 201

Barbara J. Gilbert, Cﬁerk-Fnscal Offncei

APPROVED .
[/ /, 7 W/“rh%/u i G DATE: _ A | _{(Ylaiz_ Dol
Cﬂarles K. Wise, Mayor
Prepared 03/16/2011
Revised Date:
Review Date: kwiktag 088 170 652



fchristman

fchristman
       04


3/18/2011 Printed 2011 Appropriation Budget Page 1 of 7

Description Object | Program |  Fund | Non-binding Nareative for 2011 Budget

Account Name ol FOR MEMORANDUN USE ONLY (Guidelines)

Other - Personal Services $395,49 _ Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-periods

1000-110-211-0000 - Port tinie fimes 17.63%

Medicare $5,73 _ Salaries times 1.45%

wise, Sala 5

1000-110-221-0000 srat7o|l ] Adjustment from New Contract

1000:110-223.0000 $3.88 _ Adjustrnent from New Contract

Workers' Compensation $8,89 _ Group Discount Fee plus 0.934% of Salary

Travel and Iransporiation 1000-110-252-0000 =

s6851 |

- $i922,

raining Services 1000-110-348-0000 ss18] ]
.
]
e
]

Q¥
(&)

&

I!!!m 8=
(D
(93
i
:
{33}
O
55

o1
= PO N

10 |C tl=zlo O
= F o |o |z e |=
o |5 2|28 &
=18 8|5

3 = U e
u 5 =12 <
3 | o L5 2

= c 2@ 5
o |2 2o |8 m
=0 5B |a 13;
@ (9 mﬁ"_l'! 5
u B 28| B
2 @ Sio @

= lm o
@ <|2 T
o o (2 @
& o e o
= Siz =
| & ol |3
@ = o
a 2
2
o)
ol
:
3

I!I!!!II

Q
o
o
o
Q
2 R
o
e
9
o
3
=
o
a9
{an
o
@
o
2
3
«D:
o

1000-110-399-0000 $25 56
000-110-399-1000 $1,49
000-110-420-0000 516,44
$14,33 Vehicle Maintenance

uel Ol & ete sorbed.. . 0 |deedoi

iooo-110-se00000 |  ss4e7| [ | |
R R
Police Total $722,756.08

eecicy.. . .. oceusisnieeee ) se00. .. .. . . . = = = = == ]
oter otrer . |+o00-130-6900000 | 4060l | [ |
Street Lighting Total $43,063.83

[Payment fo Arcther Polical Subdwision. 1000010640000 |  sioe0f L . |HewDeoewewaAduswent
oter-otrer . |+o00-2106800000 | 60l | [
County Health Total $19,899.12

Oitici OtherConattiulSenices. bobodososooos f 0 sepeot 0 ) 0 ndeeeues .
oter otrer .. |oo0906800000 | 0l | [
Other Public Heath Total $2,000.00

Cperaling Stppliesancibiatensls. . \ooosioaseecte f 0 sseed . . . 0 2 . 2 . . o ]
otherOther __________________________]1000-310-690.0000 | 81260l | [51.000adicdas disorcionery amount with Wavor or VA approval

Fun-in-the-Sun Total $4,310.92

Other - DersorialServices . [1000:3004900000 |  sfoses| | |PekSrverProgem

[Ohio Public Employees Retirement System ____________|so00-320-2110000 | o] [ [ |
e . @ B e - . = = = = = = ==
vedie  Joos202180000 | st | [ |
WedicalbospitalizationdVilen. .~~~ == p#eoosgoies . . . . @@= |
Dentalinswrence  Jo03202280000 |  so| | [ |
Wotkers Compensation ~ |1000500-2050000 | strsf 0 | |GowDiscoumFeepusCoMWotsey |
Unfomsand Clothing _|so00-320-2700000 |  sa4] | [ |
... @ @«5 wass, <. . ., . 2 . = == @ == = =
Other - Other Contractual Serviees _|1o00-320-3990000 |  ste| [ [ ]
e . ey, e, S = @ = = =
Other - Capital Outlay  |soo0-320800000 |  sof | [ |
Other.Other . 11000320-6000000 | stapo0l | | 510000audedas dscrelonary amountwih Mavor ot VA spproval

Park Total $44,844.41
utiies  [tooo3so-3to-0000 |  s3448] | | |
Oiher OlherConipcisigeees .~~~ dbeossesseoooe ¢ 86y 0 0 eicessvebessn
oter other ___________________________]1000-330-690.0000 | 81000 | [51000adicdos dscretonary amount uith Meyoror VA epproval

Culture Museum Total $4,448.30
Other - Personal Serviees  [1000-410-190-0000 | $14081] | |Represenisa 1%ncrease and27 Pavperiods
Ohio Public Employees RefitementSysten [1000-410211.0000 | sters) |\ = |sdeestmestaon
Mediare  [1000410-213-0000 | s8] | lsobrestmestass |
Medicalbiospitalzationiision. .~~~ foeaioosieoos | weresl ) ] leeventonteveoer . ]

— i (Court Fines Arrest Authority Fund)
Operating Supplies and Materials

I_‘

Tolo]Q
O G5
I: B
=9
(g[8
Q
=l s
LIS |8
2@ |e
giels
w
iz |e
o122
D [0
o |8 |6
=
I
[}
5
S
<
@
=)
o
I
w
=

~




3/18/2011 Printed 2011 Appropriation Budget Page 2 of 7

P T 7011 Appropriation Budget B
Object |  Progum | Fund | Nor-binding Narrative for 2011 Budget

Total FOR WIENORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelines)

Dental Insurance

A

1000-410-223-0000 si76] | | adustmentfrom New Contract
Workers' Compensation 1000-410-225-0000 $299f |  |GowOscowtfeepus0oivotsdey |
Professional and Technical Services 1000-410-340-0000 s100f, ] i

Other - Other Contractual Services 1000-410-329-0000 $13.321 Exira Legal Fees & P & Z Code Update
Other - Other Contractual Services CEDA _____ |1000-410-399-1008 | s2s000 |  lceoaMoney |
Che Ol e e, ... s, .. 2., .. L . _  ~ =~ =~ == ==~
Operating Supplies and Materials ____|1000-410-4200000 | o8] |  |eoowony |
Opersiing Supplies and MatereecEb2. .~~~ eooa0eooos ¥ . . . . == == 00000 |
[Operating Supplies and Materials JEDD ______________|1o00-4t0-420-1004 |  so| | [ |
Oter-Otber _______ 11000410-600.0000 | 855000 | sco00adiedes dscreionanamountuitiMavororvasoovel |
Total Planning and Zoning/Building Dept. $64,607.30
Other Community Sevice . [1000-490-309-420 | 50} L
$0.00
Other - Personal Services __ |1000661-190-0000 | 67874 | |Represenisa1%ncrease and27 Pavperiods
Ohio Public Employees RefirementSystes.  [1000%661-0110000 |~ siieef [ |cdernesimestatn
Mediare  [1000661-213-0000 | stos] | lsobrestmestass |
Wedicallbiospitalzationislon. .~~~ fobbeerogigeoos f werest 0 L AdevevewNeweowss ]
Dentalinswrance  ]1000661-223-0000 |  s175] |  |dustentfomMewCoe |
Worcrs Compeneaton, ...~~~ Moo | ey 0 (Gowbeouitesssoiikorsaey,
Carbageand TreshRemoval _ ]1000-661-398-0000 |  $281000] |  [ncdesfaciorigtencwrateandOioPAFes |
Oihet OtherContmcinisenaces .~~~ dbooeensgestos | siesof 0 L Cwediewites . . 2 |
Other - Other Contractual Services Harrison Township _______[1000-661-399-1561 | s15000] | [edBungforvmsonTownshp |
Operating Suppliesand Materials ~~~~ |[1000:661.420.0000 | %2782 | - = =
Operating Supplies and Materials Harrison Township 1000-561-420-0000 $1,517 Adiustment from New Contract and County Auditor
Other - Other 1000-561-690-0000 $6,517 5.000 added as discretionary amount with Mayor or VA approval
Refuse Total $320,634.58

Other - Personal Services _]1000610-1900000 |  $89,378] | |Ropresonisa t%increase and 27 Pavperiods
g - - . _ _ _ - ___ __ _ _ __ _ @@ @
Mediwe 1000610213000 |  st2e6] [ |ooerestmestasw |
e @ @0 0 < wm—_______ @ @@
Dentansurance 1000610223000 |  staot] [ |amemmomMewGowes |
Wole Compenetion,........ .. pobemostoes . wsel . | Geiteentensisveaey,. . .|
Unformsand Clothing ___Jio006102700000 | steee] [ [ ]
e opiiovey........... . wewwew . & . . |
Othermise. 1000610690000 |  sss02l [  |edwFudsoddedtorsr |
ae|e!s . = - _ _ = _ _ ____ __ @ @ @ @@ @
Other - Other Contractual Serviees __|10006703990000 |  s2318] [ |sdewsbsoow ]
—— Exira Money for Sidewalks $10.000 added as discretionary amount with Mayor or VA approv
Streets Department Total $159,358.70

Sl sambetor, . WOO0RWASEbese | wmisols. . 0 0 | (e hiciensennisitnueress ]
[Selaries - Administrators St ]10007104320000 | s13476] | |RoproscncotincrosseandorPavpeiods |
e b .. . Wbweiee | s L Feeewathnesengitegees ... |
[Ohio Public Employees Retirerment Systen __|10007102110000 | s5548] [ Jodoriestmestapw |
e - - . _ . _ = = _ ____ ___ __ @ @
Medie  Jiw0007102130000 |  saes] [ |oderestmestaww |
e 0 = _ @ < wmreewe_ @ @ @ @@
Dentalnsurance 1000710223000 | sac0l | |dumemwomewoes |
ol Compenetion........... . Pobaleostoes . sedL. . | Gertecibednosvieaey,. .|
Traveland Transportaton  Jiwoo7102520000 | 200 [ [ |
Other - Ofhor Contractusi Sevicss | |10007108000000 | srovdl [ |eswembeshoAddedforssscomsolcterssoo |
Operating Suppliesand Materils _ |10007104200000 |  stsol [ [ |
Repairs and Mainterance of Motor Vehicles.  |11o007i04530000 | 800l |Fopdmnsveteuseoivenee

Fuel, Oil, & etc. 1000-710-439-0000 $395 For Administrative use of vehicle




3/18/2011 Printed 2011 Appropriation Budget Page 3 of 7

E SSTT AppCEATeT B CEEs
I Object # Object Non-binding Nareative for 2011 Budget

Description
Account Name

Coount Code Total
Other - Capital Outlay 000-710-590-0000
Other - Other 000-710-690-0000
Administrative/Mayor Total $93,343.11
alaries - Council 000-715-111-0000
Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 000-715-211-0000
ocial Security 000-715-212-0000
Medicare 000-715-213-0000
Medical/Hospitalization/Vision B00-716-221-0000 $46 17
Dental Insurance 000-715-223-0000 $2,10
ravel and Transpottation 000-715-252.0000
Other - Other Contractual Services 000-715-399-0000 $22,22
Opertating Supplies and Materials 0007154200000 $1,06
Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles 000-715-433-0000
uel Oil &ete 000-715-439.0000
Other - Other 000-715-690-0000 $11,00
Legislative Total
Other - Personal Services
Ohio Public Employees Retirement System
Medicare
Medical/Hospitalization/Vision
Dental Insurance
Workers Compensation
ravel and Transportation
Other - Other Confractual Services
Operating Supplies and Materials 000-720-420-0000
Other - Other 000-720-690-0000
Mayors -Court Total $37,869.58
Salary - Clerk/Treasurer 000-725-121-0000
Ohio Public Employees Retfirement System 000725 2110000
Medicare 000-725-213-0000
000-726-221-0000
000-725-223-0000
000-725-225-0000
000-725-252-0000
000-725-390-0000

i
(@)

unds for Mayor's Discrefionary Use

{

Y

15,000 added as discretionary amount with Mayor or VA approval

(

e

Represents a 1% irncrease and 27 Pay-periods

&
e
[0
)
©
%

Salaries times 14.0%

Adjustment from New Confract

Y

Adjustment from New Contract

[

3 Membership Added for $5,500 & Solicitor $2.250
or Legislative use of vehicle
ot Legislative use of vehicle

10.000 added as discretionary amount with Mayor or VA approval

Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-periods
Salaries fimes 14.0%
Salaries times 1.45%

{

Salaries times 1.45%

f

;j f

$105,657.11

I

000-720-190-0000 $13,47
000-720-211-0000 $1.88
000-720-213-0000 $19
000-720-221 0000 37,69
000-720-223-000
000-720-225-0000
000-720-252-0000
000-720-399-0000

(

Adjustment from New Contract
Adjustment from New Contract

[

Group Discount Fee plus 0.934% of Salal

[

|2 R | P & (o =N
50| Eord il W GO N [
QO | O 0 ~I pd

[ & Q¥ O o | O [ | O O [@| O =N [ =[Oy =i~

II

Y
5
O,
o)
@
(&

5.000 added as discretionary amount witti Mayor or VA approval

I

Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-periods

(

Adjustment from New Contract
Group Discount Fee plus 0.934% of Salary.

Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance
Workers' Compensation
ravel and Transportation
Other - Other Contractual Services
Operating Supplies and Materials 000-725-420-0000
Other - Other 000-725-690-0000
Clerk Treasurer $37,094.26
Salaries 000-730-190-0000
000-730-211-0000
000-730-212-0000
000-735:-213-000)
000-730-225-0000
000-730-310-0000 $16,90
elephone 000-730-321-0000 $7,71
Other - Other Contractual Services 000-730-399-0000 $1907

Operating Supplies and Materials 1000-730-420-0000 |  sof | ]

Otber-Coplatowsy. =~ === borsbsesbooe | sasdes. L bolecweicweeeness |
oterother ___________________________]1000.730-690.0000 | ___se80o00l | [505500addedas dscrefonary amountuith Mavor or VA approva

Lands and Buildings Total $168,675.85

ElectionExpenses  ]1000-785-3450000 | so| | |cicionEwenseAdied

e s s L

Boards and Commissions Total $500.00

{

Y

II

Salaries times 1.45%

N

B

= =
o
o
€
ok
=
i
o
o
e
2
L
=
Q
oot
o
a
2
=
@
o
5

dditional ELindinid for252: 899:% 400 by Fiscal Officér $2.000 added:as distretiohary amo it iith Mayer or VA spproval

Students
Salaries times 1.45%
Group Discount Fee plus 0.934% of Salary

Rt
O
Q)
oo
RO

I

e

Social Security
Medicare

Workers' Compensation
Utilites

Salaries fimes 14.0%

Y
(=

&

N

[OEszs
@ [ ©

= O
=5
5
=E,
c
o
=
[TE
3
9
=
o
o
oy
70
<
@
3
o
=
2
L]
o
3
pry =
=

X
(o9




3/18/2011 Printed 2011 Appropriation Budget Page 4 of 7

ST AppronTaon Bidet CEEs
Description Object | Program |  Fund | Non-binding Nareative for 2011 Budget

Account Name FOR WEWORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelnies)

ax Collection Fees

1000-740-344-0000 County Auditor Tax Collection Fee

$50 |
County Auditor Total
Auditing Services Moteenpoos ]

State Auditor Fee Total
Personal Services |Represertsa 1% ncreaseand27 Payperiods |
Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 1000-7556-211-0000
Medicare Sloriestmes iy ]
Workers' Compensation lGrowp DiscountFecpsOosatiotodery |
ravel and Transportation 1ooorss2s20000 |  sof | | 0000000000000 |
[Other - Other Contractual Services  |1000756:500.0000 |  s497r8| | |RITAS000560447 RITAS008 §10074 COATASS00 LecelFecsSioo0 |
[Operating Supplies and Materials ___ [1000755-4200000 | $2807] | |rostaestsooswpiessioo |
et Coptel Oy, ... @mweesseoboe, 0w . ...
other other __________________________[1000.755-600-0000 | ___s6.000] | 55000addedasdscretionary smountuith Mavoror Vaspprovel |

Tax Administration Total $86,741.34

Other - Capital Outlay 11000-765-590-0000 | . ¢1000l [ |

Distribution Income Tax Total $1,000.00

principal ______________ |o008s0-710-0000 |  s28s4s| | | |
et docoesoqooooe | el P OO

Debt Service Total $27,295.00

ransfers - Out l1000-9109100000 [ sl [ |
Debt Service Total $0.00
Contingerces 1000930980000 |  $1626%2) | |Conineenciesin2000§108671 Belancelentsabateol |
Contingencies - Construction Reseve ____________ 11000-830-830-5000 | 878660 |  leseMoneyReservepooosytea |
(Contingercies -CoptialReseve 11000930.930-5001 | 870502l | liswieCofalloneyResene2000§7050232 |

Contingencies Total $311,694.54

Other - Other Financing Uses 1000-990-990-0000 s85367) | ] $42,757.40

Other Total $85,366.50 $2,400,400.41

Other - Personal Services __ [2011-620190-0000 |  $31560] | |Represensa i%increase and 27 Pay-periods

[Ohio Public Employees RefirementSystem 0116202110000 |  sd4t7) | = |sdedesumesiaon

Medicae  [2011620213.0000 | sa67] | |scoriestmestasu

VedicalHospitalization/Vision. |2011620201:0000 |  st2710f 0 | |sdvemomNewCowet |
Dentalinsurance 0116202230000 |  syoo] |  |sdutertfomMewCommst |
Workers Compensation.~ |2011600-2056000 | see) | 2 |GowDsoufeeousotMdoiseey |
Unfomsand Clothing _ |oo116202700000 | sts00 | [ |
e, By a2, .. = = = @ @
Operating Supplies and Materials ___ |011-6204200000 |  s€000 [ [ |
. == . = = = = = = == ==
Fue,OllBeto  |oot16204390000 |  sse4r| | [ |
et Coplaitoly,. ... ~wvemewobos Y = . ~ . @ |
othe - Otner Contractua Senvices for Strest Cleaning Snow 8 oe Removal ____ [2011-630-399-0000 |  s2841] |  [srestCeawog |
[Operating Supplies and Materials or Sveet Cloaning Srow s lcoRemoval  [2011630-420-0000 |  stepoo| | |shwsieprocessns |
Operating Supplies and Materials __ |oot1ed04200000 | so| [ [ ]
Corating Supplies and Meterls TelicSine b sionels. . DOWiecbapooooc | seppar, L [ewesesesewe . 2 ]
oter-other ... [2071.650-600.0000 | 826794/ | SteetEapment 5000
Street Maintenance and Repair Total $168,904.33 $168,904.33 $168,904.33 $168,904.33
[ Operating Supplies & Materials Street Maintenance & Repair___[2021-620-420-0000 | 8600 | |stcetusivtenancedRepar |
Oher - Cepltal Outloy Street Meainlonance 8 Repar (sbotep0bobbooe | seesl |  seeciWenercesmepsr ]
Electrioity Traffic Signals, Signs __________ [021-650-311-0000 | s742] | |reffcSignas sign

Operating SupplicsandMateriasls ~ [pootesoapopooe | 00 seeef 0 | 000 |iedcSwels sins




3/18/2011 Printed 2011 Appropriation Budget Page 5 of 7

EEEeeeeeeeeeeeea g T 5071 ARp GRS BUaget T
O | Pogam | Fu | Norbinding Narraiive for 2071 Budget
[ FoRWENORANDUN USE ONLY Guiseiey |

ove cepterowe  pwresoswoooo | sess| | | sooo
State Highway Total $29,558.54 $12,058.54 $12,058.54

Other - Other Contractual Serviees __ |o041-310-309-0000 |  ssges] | |

ole ooy, e a0r

Parks Total $0.00 from 2009 $3,682.73 $3,682.73 $3,682.73

Cifier- OfherConfractinlsenioes. .~~~ Wowosovesenoos = %~ ~ - . = === === |
Builings and Other Structures . [oo423208300000 | 0l | [ 5000
Parks: Special Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cther Ol ContrasiislSevies . -/ gostwpseoeoos . 80 . . . 2 2
[Operating Supplies & Materials Street Maintenanoe 8 Repair ___|2081.620-4200000 | 364l | [ 5000
Special Police Fund $791.00 $791.00 $791.00 $791.00
[Strects, Highways, Curbs and Sidewalks _____________ [ofo1610-396-0000 |  s2s38] | | |
_———
Other - Capital Oty . |2w01.6105000000 | 03765 | [ 5000

Motor Vehicle Total $206,302.76 $206,302.76 $206,302.76 $206,302.76

Other - Othet Coritractiial Services 2571.110.348.0000 e $0.00

Special Police Education Fund $5,761.80 $5,761.80 $5,761.80 $5,761.80

Other - Other Contractual Services 2901-610-399-0000 $34631 ]

Street Building Fund Total $34,630.64 $34,630.64 $34,630.64

Operating Supplies and Materials 2902-640-420-0000 $10,093

Surface Water Fund Total $10,092.87 $10,092.87 $10,092.87

General Building Fund Total $38,063.38 $38,063.38 $38,063.38 $38,063.38
Other - Other Contractual Services 2904-720-399-0000

Operating Supplies and Materials 2804-720-420-0000

Other - Capital Outlay 2904-720-590-0000 sees| [ ] $0.00

Mayors Court Total $1,485.17 $1,485.17 $1,485.17 $1,485.17

Grant Contractual 4501 8003890000 sgosa08l. . o $0.00

State Route 752'& Long Street OPWC $825,108.00 $825,108.00 $825,108.00 $825,108.00

CeniConfactial. . gmeiosswentee . sween L s
Miller Avenue CDBG no budget in 2010 $15,960.00 $15,960.00 $15,960.00 $15,960.00
Other -PersonalSevices. . [o1ovbstde0q000 | eseo00l 0 L |RevesewsaiivoeeseandpiPevetoss
[Onio Public Employees Refirement System _ [5101-631211-0000 | s508] | [sderestmestaow |
edions......._______ swssipsoe. . v L e

Medical/Hospitalization/Vision ________[5101631-221.0000 | ssod9] | |adustmentiromiew Gonfract

b, B e, Nenleeews,...
Workers Compensatin _ [s101631250000 | se78] | |oowDsconiFeepisOSsdteorsdey |
oeladtmpotton......___._______ sy &8¢, . . _ . =
Other - Other Contractual Serviees _ [s1o1631399.0000 | stoes) | [ ]
Opersing SupplesandMetense. .~ swissidboos v v, . .. . .
other-Other _ [s1i6s16000000 [ e300 | [ ]
Other ‘PersonelSevices  |s10vbs04000000 |  Srévd) | |ReveswowseihveesseondfiPewpercss |
[Onio Public Employees Refirement System _ [5101-632211-0000 | st102) | [oderestmestaox |
Medesre. =~~~ wiswowe || we, . 0 et isa

Medical/Hospitalization/Vision ______ [5101632-221.0000 | s2703] | |adustmentiromiew Confract

Dontelipsvranee,... ... sweeonbe L s, || Meweitenteicewss . ]
Workers Compensatin ___ [51016322050000 | ste7| | |oowDscontFeeplsOSsvoisdey |
_—_—
Other - Other Contractual Serviees _ [s1o163239.0000 [ a0 [ [ |
Opewtng Sppliesondblatenss.. . swvessaooooo . saele, .. .
m——_
R T e

Other - Personal Services 5101-533-190-0000 $64,940 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-periods




3/18/2011 Printed 2011 Appropriation Budget Page 6 of 7

[ Fund/Progam | 5077 Appropaton Budget e
be~ciiption obiet | Piooam | rd Non-binding Narrative for 2011 Budget

Rccount Name FOR WENORANDUN USE ONLY (Guidelings)
5

101-533-211-0000 Sobresiesvioy . . ... ... ]
Medicare 5101-533-213-0000 sebrestmesase ]

5101:638-221-0000 $30,78

5101-533-223-0000 adustmentfomNewConreet ]

i 5101-538-225:0000

Group Discount Eee plus 0.934% of Salary

ravel and Transportation 101-533-252-0000

e
I
... _ =@
1]
e
5 1 |
povesoooe0 | w4, . 2
5101-533-310-0000 1 |
elephone e
raining Services 1 |
: 5101535 3990000 -
Other Contractual Servicés Water Tower Payment _—
Eiissaono0 | % ... .
- ]
@
]

101-533-433-0000 $2,72

Need to addiup to $17.367.
The Amount for Tower Maintenance is $27 960

uel, Ol & eto 101-533-439.0000 5275 e @@

Capital Outlay18749.69 $18,65 _ Emergency Fund Based Upon OhioEPA Recommendation
sao6t0l | = |evemerciFindpesedlponOniotPAReconmendaton, |
Other -Debtsevice  [siodss07900000 [ sssst| | [ |
poercee o Swonone b b L ihih
Water Total $460,193.32 $419,650.49 $419,650.49 $460,193.32
Other - Personal Serviees  [5201541-190-0000 | 836202 | |Represerisa it%increaseand 27 Payperiods
[Ohio Public Employees RefirementSystes. [sootbaroinooo0 | ssees) | |sdenestmesison
Medicare  [5201641213.0000 | s525] | |sohriestmestdsu
Medialltospitalizationivision  (soodsatooi0000 | stosorl f |AduswentfomNewGontast
Dentalinswence  [5201641-203.0000 |  s625] | |adustmentiromiewContact
Workers Compensaton |ooovbatooso000 | 0 sersl [ |crowDiscoimiFeeps0934%of Selery
ravel and Transportation ]
Telephone 5201541321000 | 30]
reining Services
201-541-399-0000 $757
5

5
5201 541.420-0000
5

Iu.I
@ [

QL

SEFE R R REEEFE R
= [l P = = |2 s (%@ 2
@ : s == 2122 5
B EPLBEEISIREESE s
218 (919 a Sl IE1% |2
2 |o = = 515 |18 o
§% = o 3%12' il
g5 (910 CZIRIZIE| |2
3 e 5 9 = N =
o |0 = o o Q Q
3| o = 2 = »
[N = Q @ = g i
=) = g = o
3la = e =
@ 9 = 0
= 5| |a
o |& o o o
9|2 (00 o =
@ 5 3
= = 2
g8 (5|a 3
S |o ® o
S & 2
<
@ 160]
g b
5 @
] =

Q
o
o
2
.
o
o
e

|

Other Contractual Services

41
[6201-541-433-0000 [ 50|
O, 50
0 ,000
4

‘I'I
c

o
Q
1%
@

5

RGeS
< |e |
o152
=40
K=
o
%(m
2
= (o
[SNee.
2@
D [
3
315
OQ'
@t
9 &
= |2
o |2
o W
s]
<
o)
=)
o
]
w

Other - Other
[Ohio Public Employees Refirement System  [5201642211-0000 | s1,102] |
edosre.. .. Fheaanie . wa,
Medical/Hospitalization/Vision _________________ [5001542:201.0000 | sa703] |
beiteliveianee. ... Bis@ise . vl
Workers Compensation ___ |so016422050000 | ste7] |
Travelond frensportation  |so0tsagosplbo0 | sof |
Other - Other Contractual Services  [5001542:309.0000 | st1e8] |
2.
| so]

b

Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-periods
Salaries times 14.0%

“

Salaries times 1.45%

Adjustment from New Contract

Adustment from New Gontract

Group Discount Fee plus 0.934% of Salary

Other - Personal Serviees  [5201543-190-0000 | 863653] | |Represerisa i%increase and 27 Payperiods

[Ohio Publlc Employecs Refirement Systen |sooisas21i0000 | ssott) F |sdereswestaon

Medicare  [5o01543:213.0000 | s3] | [seeriestmestas

MedoaltospitalizationiVision  [5o015430010000 |  e8402) [ |sduswenitomNewConast

Dental inswance  [5201543-203.0000 [ st470] | |adustmenttromiew Gonract

WotewComperealin... .. Fomsonee . W | [Giebeattepstoeisden,. ]
0

Travel and Transportation 5201-543-252-0000 3




3/18/2011 Printed 2011 Appropriation Budget Page 7 of 7

E SSTT AppCEATeT B CEEs
Description Object Non-binding Nareative for 2011 Budget

Account Code FOR MEMORANDUN USE ONLY (Guidelines)

5201-543-270-0000

raining Services 5201-543-348-0000 $876
Other - Other Contractual Services 5201-543-399-0000 51061
5201-543-420-0000 Bonded Chemical increase

epairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehiicies e
uel, Ol & et ]
B = ____
Tansfers.out ______________________[5019109100000 | 30028l | ____ | 85217050
Sewer Total $539,971.50 from 2009 $635,096.61 $582,926.10 $582,926.10 $635,096.61
Other - Capital Outay _____|5701-8005000000 | s397.23] |
e e @@
Advances out . sroieo00200000 L 0l | | 500
Water Improvement Total $177,939.92 from 2009 $397,222.89 $397,222.89 $397,222.89 $397,222,89
Other - Capital Outay _____________ |sroo005000000 |  s2et044) [ | |
boarcee 0w sasnaiio L s 50.00

Sewer Improvement Total $370,360.09 from 2009 $261,044.46 $261,044.46 $261,044.46 $261,044.46

utiity Distribution Systems _______________Is7038003090000 | ____ssd8 | | 500
Improvement Fund Total OPWC $548.30 $548.30 $548.30 $548.30
Other - Other Contractual Services _ [5704800-309-0000 | stet48] | |

Opersing SupplesandMetenss. .~ siaeseaeooes . sonesy, ... . . .
Other-Other _ [s7o4s005000000 | ss220| | [ |
e 0. ... ‘weveles . s . .
Other Debtsevice . [s5704850790.0000 | ___s2003 | ___ ____ | _____________________________ 5000

Stormwater Department $0.00 from 2009 $276,453.42 $276,453.42 $276,453.42 $276,453.42

Other - Debt Service for EmEA Sinking £721.850 7900000 sp2235, L 5000

TOTAL UTIL. DEBT SERV. RES. (5721) $27,044.96 from 2009 $72,234.54 $72,234.54 $72,234.54 $72,234.54

Other - Debt Service 5741-850-790-0000 s250000 [ ] $0.00

FmHA Debt Reserve $25,000.00 from 2009 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Other - Debt Service 5747.850.790.0000 goso00] . 0 b ] $0.00

5742 FmHA Debt Surplus $25,000.00 from 2009 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Deposits Refunded 5781-599-610-0000 ssoo] |
Deposits Applied 5781599 620.0000 ... 3000

Deposit Fund Total $13,465.26 from 2009 $18,204.72 $18,204.72 $18,204.72 $18,204.72

Professionalond TecrnicalBenices - loooijooadpoboo L sl L b 5060
$50,000.00 from 2009 $13,483.48 $13,483.48 $13,483.48 $13,483.48
p 0 smmsame D 0 ) osaemeyy 0 0 0 0 D s
The Village Council authorizes that funds maybe expended for coffee, meals, refreshments and /or other amenities for municipal officers, employees or other persons.
The Village Fiscal Officer is authorized to draw warrants on the Village Treasury for payments from any of the appropriations upon receiving proper certificates and vouchers, approved by the Council or officers authorized by law,
or an ordinance or resolution of council to make the expenditure; provided that no warrants shall be drawn or paid for salaries or wages except to persons employed by authority of and in accordance with law or ordinance. All
interest earned by the Village of Ashville unless indicated differently by the Ohio Revises Code (ORC) will be applied to the General Fund. Provided further that the appropriations for contingencies can only be expended upon
vote of two-thirds of Council for items of expense constituting a legal obligation against the village, and for purposes other than those covered by other specific appropriations.

elephone 5201543-321-0000 e

(0] © uli=s [e] dliAlcle [
== ] =io e
il @ El = |
= b o a2 (2
= el = =
Qo 3 o 5
2y @
5 la o %Z
2|2 o
Sz c oz
@ ]
o i @
rest @ g
5 » =
® =
= =] @
a
=
Q.
@®
=,
o8
w




1 : 0
éoﬂds Id%’

ORDINANCE 2011-05

a&tﬁc},\%& ’ ash:HZ;hlov

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING 2011-04 THE
APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE BY SEPARATING DEBT
SERVICE INTO PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Council of Ashville annually appropriates by ordinance
funds to cover the expenses and obligations of Ashville,

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Officer has requested the separation of debt
service into principal and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, OHIO:

SECTION ONE: The Fiscal Officer shall establish object codes of 710 for
principal and 720 for interest for accounts to include, but not limited to 5721-850-
710, 5721-850-720, 5101-850-710, 5101-850-720, 5704-850-710, 5201-850-710
and 5201-850-720.

SECTION TWO: The Fiscal Officer shall separate all debt by principal and
interest and adjust the 2011 Appropriation Ordinance and future budgets
accordingly.

SECTION THREE: That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an
emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health
and safety of the Village and its inhabitants for the reason that there exists an
imperative necessity for the earliest passage of this ordinance to meet the fiscal
obligation of the Village and will go into effect immediately upon its passage by
Council.

i W\
PASSED THIS A DAY OF it , 2011
X ”kATTEST
e o \‘ \ et DATE: | V(v <0 O )
BarbaraJ Gilbert, Clerk Fiscal Officer NN

APPROVED:

DATE: &~ (vigy, 01|

4 il )
“harles K. Wige, Mayor

088 170 667

A


fchristman

fchristman

fchristman
     

fchristman
                      05


d's O
éOﬂ S‘ Id

A ‘o Ordinance 2011-06 74 | .

aﬁic L.\@ www.ashvilleohio.gov
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND PLANNING AND ZONING
ORDINANCE LiMITED [INDUSTRIAL (LI) 1157.03, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines that the Village should be able to
provide a Planning and Zoning Code;

WHEREAS, it is desirable to modify the Planning and Zoning Code from time to
time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Ashville
(Village), County of Pickaway, Ohio:

SECTION ONE

THAT, section 1157.03 Conditional Uses be amended to include General Business GB
1153.02 as a Conditional Use, (a) Uses specified in Section 1147.0 2 (b) through (f) in the VC
District.

SECTION TWO

That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for
the preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the Village and its inhabitants for
the reason that there exists an imperative necessity for the earliest passage of this
Ordinance to meet the fiscal obligations of the Village and will go into effect immediately
upon its passage by Council.

PASSED THISZg_m DAY OF JUNE, 2011

A’P/P OVED;M /-».-«'f"“‘”"“jf\}

- ‘Charles K’VYhse Mayor

Prepared: 4/28/2011
Revised Date: 6/20/2011
Review Date:

kwiktag

i



Ordinance 2011-07

7411
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2011-02
% . %& AUTHORIZING THE CHANGE IN REFUSE RATES IN THE
fic 1A% VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. %’
.ashwlleohlo.gov

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Ashville, Ohio authorizes by ordinance the rates
charged for the refuse utility; and
WHEREAS, it becomes necessary on occasion to adjust those rates.

WHEREAS, this rate increase will allow revenue to match expenses and vendor fees.

Now, AND HEREAFTER BE IT ORDAINED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL, VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE,
PickawaY COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO THAT:

SECTION ONE
That the following rate structure will be used as an updated rate for Chapter 953.04 Refuse:

Refuse Per Month

Current Contract OhioEPA
rease  $3/Ton Fee

The rate in the chart is based upon a per ift charge that is converted to a month blllmg fee
Any change in the number of lifts would result in a prorated change in the monthly fee.

SECTION TwQ
The rate increase in Section One is the result of a mandated OhioEPA charge for processing a ton
of refuse and the contracted rate negotiated in 2009 by Village Council, Exhibit A and B.

SECTION THREE
This Refuse Increase will become effective on January 1, 2012.

SECTION FOUR

That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation
of the public peace, health and safety of the Municipality and its inhabitants for the reason that
there exists an imperative necessity for the earliest publication and distribution of current
Replacement Pages to the officials and residents of the Municipality, so as to facilitate
administration, daily operation and avoid practical and legal entanglements, and shall go into full
force and effect immediately upon its passage by Council.

PASSED THIS 19" DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011
ATTEST:

\tm\&\{(@ \_CQ“X& \QO}UTX DATE:

Barbara J. Gllbert Clerk-Fiscal Officer

LU( C ?\f‘\/’\\@ ) [ Gy l O

DATE: A0 Decenkee 0/

arlesK Wlse f1ayor -

Prepared: 12/16/2011 .
Revised Date: kwiktag 088 170 740

I



fchristman

fchristman
   07


Exhibit A

7%

SWACO

ST |\ \,
SRS, \,
s IR,

SRR \,

(2]
f)
=%
=
B
w
-
fen)
fand
e
<
e
<«
]

eniral Ohnio

October 5, 2011

This letter is to inform you that, effective January 1, 2012 Solid Waste
Authority of Central Ohio will be increasing the rate by $3.00 at the
landfill.

Thank you,

st

Jessica McCoy

Accounts Receivable Coordinator




Exhibit B

Village of Ashville Contract
Novernber 3, 2009

ATTACHMENT #2
BID FORM FOR CONTAINER PRICE SCHEDULE FOR WASTE ONLY
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE/SOUTH BLOOMFIELD, OHIO

EfFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2010 TO DECEMBER 31, 2012
SIZE CosT PER PULL(LIFT) O’R MONTH
RESIDENTIAL WITHOUT YEAR ONE $11.25 PER MONTH
WASTEWHEELER YEAR TwoO $11.93 PER MONTH
YEAR THREE $12.61 PER MONTH
IO ENERALS A R : $——pER-MOMNTEH
SERVICE INCLUDING 90 GALLON $4.55 PER PULL(LIFT)
WASTEWHEELER

2 YARD $13.50PER PULL(LIFT)

3YARD $16.50 PER PULL(LIFT)

4 YARD $17.86 PER PULL(LIFT)

6 YARD $20.14 Per PULL(LIFT)

8 YARD $23.99 PER PULL(LIET)
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2013 1O DECEMBER 31, 2013 (OPTIONAL)
RESIDENTIAL WITHOUT $13.11 PER MONTH

WASTEWHEELER
SI:RVIC[: INCLUDING 90 GALL.ON $4.73 PER PULL(LIFT)
WASTEWHEELER

2 YARD $14.04 PER PULL(LIFT)

3YARD $17.16 PER PULL(LIFT)

4 YARD $18.57 PER PULL(LIFT)

6 YARD $20.95 PER PULL(LIFT)

8 YARD $24.95 Per PULL(LIFT)
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014 TO DECEMBER 31, 2014 (OPTIONAL)
RESIDENTIAL WITHOUT $13.63 PER MONTH

WASTEWHEELER
SERVICE INCLUD[NG 90 GALLON $4.92 PER PULL(LIFT)
WASTEWHEELER

2 YARD $14.60 PER PULL(LIFT)

3 YARD $17.85 PER PULL(LIFT)

4 YARD $19.32 PER PULL(LIET)

6 YARD $21.78 PER PULL(LIFT)

8 YARD $25.95 PER PULL(LIFT)

* No additional fees permitted including fuel or other surcharges without mutual approval.

2009 Ashvilfe Refisse Agreement-20



Ordinance 2011-08

'8 0 AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS s
QA Mg, FoR THE NEXT YEAR'S EXPENSES AND OTHER AN
EXPENDITURES OF THE VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, STATE OF v A7 /

' OHIO, BASED UPON THE CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED : ' ‘ ¥
RESOURCES ISSUED BY THE PICKAWAY COUNTY BUDGET % Zﬂ
'}ameﬁ COMMISSION FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, /4

2012, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. www.ashvilléohle.gov

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the Council of the Village of Ashville, State of Ohio the following:

Section One:

That the 2012 Appropriations Ordinance is hereby designed to reflect the Certificate of Estimated
Resources. Such amendments amounts and spending targets are listed in Exhibit 1, which shall become
part of this ordinance.

Section Two:

That the “Non-binding Narrative for the 2012 Budget” remark is defined as an indication of management's
intended allocation of amounts approved by Council and that it does not indicate the legal level of control
established by Council.”

Section Three:

That the Village Council hereby authorizes that funds maybe expended for coffee, meals, refreshments
and /or other amenities for municipal officers, employees or other persons with the approval of the Mayor
or VA and certified by Fiscal Officer for payment.

Section Four:

The Village Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payments from any of the foregoing
appropriations and to make supplemental appropriations between “Object” codes within the same “Fund”
and “Program” area as provided by the Ohio Revised Code (ORC) with the exception of “Object” codes
500 and 690 from which only the Mayor and/or Village Administrator are authorized to approve
expenditures or supplemental appropriations. That the Village Council hereby authorizes that the fiscal
officer can expend funds for employees salaries and benefits as reflected in the appropriation budget
indicates in Exhibit I.

Section Five:

And the Village Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to draw warrants on the Village Treasury for payments
from any of the foregoing appropriations upon receiving proper certificates and vouchers therefore,
approved by the Council or officers authorized by law to approve the same, or an ordinance or resolution
of council to make the expenditure; provided that no warrants shall be drawn or paid for salaries or wages
except to persons employed by authority of and in accordance with law or ordinance. Provided further
that the appropriations for contingencies can only be expended upon vote of two-thirds of Council for
ilems of expense constituting a legal obligation against the village, and for purposes other than those
covered by other specific appropriations herein made.

Section Five:

That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the
public peace, health and safety of the Municipality and its inhabitants for the reason that there exists an
imperative necessity for the earliest publication and distribution of current Replacement Pages to the
officials and residents of the Municipality, so as to facilitate administration, daily operation and avoid
practical and legal entanglements, and shall go into full force and effect immediately upon its passage by

Council.
oau:u(\@\\\ bQ}Q 2 C}&’X) ¥

PASSED THIS the 19" DAY OF December, 2011

DATE:

Grles K. W se, Mayor
Prepared 11/17/2011

Review Date: kwiktag ¢

08

8 170 741



fchristman

fchristman

fchristman
   08


11/29/2011 4:40 PM Printed

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Page 1 of 7 Exhibit |

Fund { Progam 2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Description 1 Object # Object Program Fund Non-binding Narrative for 2012 Budgat
Account Name Account Code Total Total Total FOR MEMORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelines)
Other - Personal Services 1000-110-180-0000 $406,824 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods
Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-110-211-0000 $7,550 Part-fine times 17 63%
|VMedicare 1000-110-2123-0000 $5,809 Salaries times 1.45%

|Ohi0 Palice and Fire Pension Fund 1000-110-215-0000 $79.526 Salaries times 19.55%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-110-221-0000 $76,786 Adjustment from New Contract
Dental Insurance 1000-110-2232-0000 $4.382 Adjustment from New Contract
Workers' Compensation 1000-110-225-0000 $8.914 Group Discount Fee plus BWC
Travel and Transportation 1000-110-252-0000 $1.000

Uniforms and Clothing 1000-110-270-0000 $9,043

Cther - Employee Fringe Benefits 1000-110-280-0000 $2,074

Training Services 1000-110-248-0000 $2,500

Other - Other Contractyal Services 1000-110-389-0000 $25,289

Cther-Cther Contractual Services (Court Fines Arrest Authority Fund) 1000-110-289-1000 $2,007

Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-110-420-0000 $17,448

Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles 1000-110-433-0000 $9.272 Wehicle Maintenance

Fugl, Qil, & etc. 1000-110-438-0000 $37.457 Fuel and Oil

Cther - Capital Qutlay 1000-110-580-0000 $22,000 Cruiser Payments

Other - Other 1000-110-680-0000 $43,962 $45.000.00 added as discretionary amount with Mayer approval

Street Lighting Total
Fayment to Another Political Subdivision

$47,772
1000-210-640-0000 $28,029

Police Total $762,054
Electricity 1000-120-311-0000 $37,210
Other - Other 1000-120-680-0000 $10,562

Health Department Adjustment

Cther - Other
County Health Total
Cther - Other Contractual Services

1000-210-690-0000 $0
$28,029
1000-290-299-0000 $2,000

Indigent Burials

Cther - Other

1000-290-690-0000 $0

Culture Museum Total

$5,247

Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-310-420-0000 $4,358

Cther - Other 1000-210-680-0000 $1,000 51,000 added as diseretionary amount with Mayor or VA approval
Fun-in-the-Sun Total $5,358

Other - Personal Services 1000-320-180-0000 $6,140 Represents 2 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-220-211-0000 $360 Fart-tiine times 14.00%

Social Security 1000-220-212-0000 $442 Some staff may use a an alternative to OPERS

IMedicare 1000-220-2123-0000 $89 Salaries times 1.45%

|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-220-221-0000 $0

Dental Insurance 1000-220-223-0000 $0

Workers' Compensation 1000-320-225-0000 $178 Group Discount Fes plus BWC

Uniforms and Clothing 1000-220-270-0000 $400

Lhilities 1000-320-310-0000 $6,924

Other - Other Contractual Services 1000-320-289-0000 $3,084

Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-220-420-0000 $17.677

Other - Capital Cutlay 1000-320-560-0000 $2,000

Other - Other 1000-320-680-0000 $5,000 $5.000 added as discretionary amount with Mayor or VA approval
Lkilities 1000-330-310-0000 $3,904 Museuin Utilities

Cther - Other Contractual Services 1000-320-289-0000 $343 Used to assist the Mussum

Cther - Other 1000-330-680-0000 $1,000 $1,000 added as discrationary amount with Mayor or VA approval

Other - Personal Services 1000-410-180-0000 $11,526 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-periods & P Z Inspector
Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-410-211-0000 $1.614 Salarigs times 14.0%

IMedicare 1000-410-2123-0000 $167 Salaries times 1.45%

|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-410-221-0000 §2.948 Adjustment from New Contract




11/29/2011 4:40 PM Printed

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Page 2 of 7 Exhibit |

Fund / Progam

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Description 1 Cbject # Object Program Fund Non-binding Narrative for 2012 Budget
Account Name Account Code Total Total Total FOR MEMORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelines)
Dental Insurance 1000-410-223-0000 $212 Adjustment from New Contract
Workers' Compensation 1000-410-225-0000 $209 Group Discount Fee plus BWC
Professional and Technical Services 1000-410-340-0000 $1,000 If profession services are needed
Cther - Other Contractual Services 1000-410-289-0000 $2.972 Extra Legal Fess & P & Z Code Update
Other - Other Contractual Services CEDA 1000-410-289-1003 $21,891 CEDA& Monay
Cther - Other Contractual Services JEDD 1000-410-289-1004 $1.000
Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-410-420-0000 $521 JECD Maoney
Operating Supplies and Materials CEDA 1000-410-420-1002 $1,000
Cperating Supplies and Materials JEDD 1000-410-420-1004 $1,000

Cther - Other
Total Planning and Zoning/Building Dept.
Cther Community Service

1000-410-620-0000

1000-490-298-420

$5,000

$51,160

$0

55,000 added as discretionary amount with Mayvor or VA approval

Other - Personal Services 1000-561-180-0000 $8.026 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-561-211-0000 $1,124 Salaries times 14.0%

IMedicare 1000-561-213-0000 $116 Salaries times 1.45%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-561-221-0000 $2.948 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 1000-561-223-0000 $212 Adjustment from New Contract

WWorkers' Compensation 1000-561-225-0000 $167 Group Discount Fee BWC

Garbage and Trash Removal 1000-561-268-0000 $208,365 Includes factoring the new rate

Other - Other Contractual Services 1000-561-289-0000 $2.949 Contract Legal Fess

Cther - Other Contractual Services Harrison Township 1000-561-289-1561 $0 End Billing for Harrison Township

Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-561-420-0000 $9,836

Cperating Supplies and Materials Harrison Township 1000-561-420-0000 $0 Adjustinent from New Contract and County Auditor

Cther - Other 1000-561-680-0000 $5.000 55,000 added as discretionary amsount with Mayor or VA approval

Refuse Total $328,744

Other - Personal Services 1000-610-180-0000 $90,523 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-610-211-0000 $12,6723 Salaries times 14.0%

IVedicare 1000-610-213-0000 $1.313 Salaries times 1.45%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-610-221-0000 $31.468 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 1000-610-223-0000 $1.698 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 1000-610-225-0000 $1.895 Group Discount Fee plus BWE

Uniforms and Clothing 1000-610-270-0000 $952

Other Capital Qutlay 1000-610-580-0000 §7,502

Other Misc. 1000-610-690-000 $6,045 Extra. Funds added for salt.

Traffic Signs and Signals 1000-650-420-0000 $2,000

Other - Other Contractual Services 1000-670-289-0000 $3,040 ks Grant

Cther - Other 1000-670-680-0000 $10,000 Etra Money for Sidewalks 310,000 added 23 discretionary amount with Hayor or Y8 appeosal

Streets Department Total $169,149

Salary - Administrator 1000-710-121-0000 $22.689 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Salaries - Administrator's Staff 1000-710-132-0000 $13,542 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Salary - Mayor 1000-710-161-0000 $11,641 Represents 2 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-710-211-0000 $6,702 Salaries times 14.0%

Social Security 1000-710-212-0000 $500 Some staff may use a an altstnative to OPERS
IMedicare 1000-710-213-0000 $654 Salaries times 1.45%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-710-221-0000 $16,609 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 1000-710-223-0000 $881 Adjustment from New Contract
Workers' Compensation 1000-710-225-0000 $a08 Group Diseount Fee plus BWC

Travel and Transportation 1000-710-252-0000 $257

Other - Other Contractyal Services 1000-710-389-0000 $36,135 P2 Membetship & Solicitor

Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-710-420-0000 $1,639

Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles 1000-710-422-0000 $150 Faor Administrative use of vehicle

Fuel, Qil, % etc.

1000-710-429-0000

$320

For Adininistrative use of vehicle




11/29/2011 4:40 PM Printed

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Page 2 of 7 Exhibit |

Fund { Progam 2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Administrative/Mayor Total

$130,079

Description 1 Cbject # Object Program Fund Non-binding Narrative for 2012 Budget
Account Name Account Code Total Total Total FOR MEMORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelines)
Cther - Capital Qutlay 1000-710-580-0000 $2.500 Funds for Mayor's Discretionary Use
Cther - Other 1000-710-680-0000 $15,000 515,000 added as discrationary amount with Mayor or VA approval

Legislative Total

$114,802

Salaries - Council 1000-715-111-0000 $19,605 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-715-211-0000 $2,745 Salaries times 14.0%

Social Security 1000-715-212-0000 $534 Some staff may use a an alternative to OPERS
IMedicare 1000-715-213-0000 $502 Salarigs times 1.45%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-715-221-0000 $52,057 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 1000-715-223-0000 $2.547 Adjustment from New Contract

Travel and Transportation 1000-715-252-0000 $773

Other - Other Contractual Services 1000-715-289-0000 $24,207 P2 Membership Added for $5,500 & Solicitor $2,250

Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-715-420-0000 $1.421

Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles 1000-715-433-0000 $135 For Legislative use of vehicle

Fuel, Qil, & etc. 1000-715-439-0000 $265 For Legislative Use of vehicle

Other - Other 1000-715-680-0000 $10,000 510,000 added as discrationary amount with Mayor or VA approval

Mayors Court Total

$34,184

Other - Personal Services 1000-720-180-0000 $13,542 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-720-211-0000 $1.886 Salaries times 14.0%

IMedicare 1000-720-2123-0000 $156 Salaries times 1.45%

|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-720-221-0000 $4.713 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 1000-720-223-0000 $424 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 1000-720-225-0000 $286 Group Discount Fee plus BWC

Travel and Transportation 1000-720-252-0000 $200

Cther - Other Contractual Services 1000-720-289-0000 $6,799

Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-720-420-0000 $1,126

Other - Other 1000-720-680-0000 $5,000 55,000 added a3 diseretionary amount with Mayor or VA& approval

Salary - ClerkTreasurer 1000-725-121-0000 $22,335 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-725-211-0000 $3,127 Salarigs times 14.0%

IMedicare 1000-725-2123-0000 $324 Salaries times 1.45%

|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 1000-725-221-0000 $7.060 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 1000-725-223-0000 $424 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 1000-725-225-0000 $234 Group Discount Fee plus BWC

Travel and Transportation 1000-725-252-0000 $463

Other - Other Contractual Services 1000-725-289-0000 $1.063

Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-725-420-0000 $697

Other - Other 1000-725-680-0000 $3.000 &dditienal funding added as diseretionary amount with Mayer or WA approval

Boards and Commissions Total

$1,000

Salaries 1000-730-190-0000 $10,000 Students

Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 1000-720-211-0000 $1,035

Social Security 1000-730-212-0000 0 Some staff may use a an alternative to OFERS
Medicare 1000-735-213-0000 $145 Salaries times 1.45%

Workers' Compensation 1000-730-225-0000 $23 Group Discount Fee plus BWC

Utilites 1000-720-310-0000 $18,717

Telephone 1000-720-321-0000 $7.958

Other - Other Contractual Services 1000-730-398-0000 $26,982

Operating Supplies and Materials 1000-730-420-0000 5 264

Other - Capital Outlay 1000-7230-580-0000 $30,407 Police Station Enhancements

Other - Other 1000-730-680-0000 $15,000 $15,000 added as discretionary amount with Mayor or WA approval
Lands and Buildings Total $115,532

Election Expenses 1000-735-345-0000 $500 Election Expense Added

Cther - Other 1000-735-680-0000 $500




11/29/2011 4:40 PM Printed

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Page 4 of 7 Exhibit |

Fund { Progam 2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Description 1 Object # Object Program Fund Non-binding Narrative for 2012 Budgat
Account Name Account Code Total Total Total FOR MEMORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelines)
Tax Collection Fees 1000-740-244-0000 $3,759 County Auditor Tax Collection Fee
1000-740-620-0000 $5,000

County Auditor Total $8,7569

Tax Administration Total
Other - Capital Qutlar
Distribution Income Tax Total

$81,259
1000-765-590-0000 gso0l ]
$500

1000-850-710-0000 $24,251

Auditing Services 1000-745-342-0000 $8,157

Cther - Other 1000-745-680-0000 $5.000 Additional Funding for Auditing by Fiseal Officar

State Auditor Fee Total $13,157

Other - Personal Services 1000-755-180-0000 $24,807 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 1000-755-211-0000 $3.472 Salaries times 14.0%

IMedicare 1000-755-213-0000 $360 Salaries times 1.45%

Workers' Compensation 1000-755-225-0000 $509 Group Discount Fee plus BWC

Travel and Transportation 1000-755-252-0000 $206

Cther - Other Contractual Services 1000-755-289-0000 $43,207 RITA 2009 S60447 RITA 2008 $10074 GOATA 5500 Legal Fees S1500
Cperating Supplies and Materials 1000-755-420-0000 $3,098 Postage $1500 Supplies $1000

Other - Capital Cutlay 1000-755-550-0000 $500

Other - Other 1000-755-680-0000 $5,000 55,000 added as diseretionary amount with Mayor or VA approval

Debt Service Total
Transfars - Out
Debt Service Total
Contingencies

1000-850-720-0000

1000-910-910-0000

1000-920-920-0000

$2,044

$27,295

$0
$107,972

Contingencies

Contingencies - Construction Reserve

1000-920-920-5000 $78,560

Estate Money Reserve

Contingencies - Captial Reserve
Contingencies Total

Other - Other Financing Uses 1000-990-990-0000 sp00000 | | |

Cther Total
General Fund Total

1000-220-920-5001 $70,502

$257,041

$20,000

$2,376,012.58

$2,284.642

Ashville Captial Money Resen:

Other - Personal Services 2011-620-180-0000 $31,751 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods
Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 2011-620-211-0000 $4.,445 Salaries times 14.0%
IMedicare 2011-620-213-0000 $460 Salaries times 1.45%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 2011-620-221-0000 $14,118 Adjustment from New Contract
Dental Insurance 2011-620-223-0000 $349 Adjustment from New Contract
Workers' Compensation 2011-620-225-0000 $670 Group Discount Fes plus BWC
Uniforms and Clothing 2011-620-270-0000 $1,089

Cther - Other Contractual Services 2011-620-299-0000 $27.879

Cperating Supplies and Materials 2011-620-420-0000 $13,583

Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles 2011-620-432-0000 $15,491

Fuel, Oil, & etc. 2011-620-435-0000 $8,162

Cther - Capital Qutlay 2011-620-580-0000 $3,000

Cther - Cther Contractual Services for Street Cleaning, Snow & |oe Remowal 2011-630-399-0000 $6,902 Street Cleaning

(Cperating Supplies and IMaterials for Strest Cleaning. Snow & |ce Removel 2011-630-420-0000 $11,124 Snow & Ice Processing
Cperating Supplies and Materials 2011-640-420-0000 $500

Operating Supplies and Materials Traffic Signs & Signals 2011-650-420-0000 $12,984 Traffic Signs & Signals

Other - Other 2011-650-690-0000 $4?,59? $47,243 added as discretionary amount with Mayor or V4 approval
Street Maintenance and Repair Total $246,899.74 $200,615 $200,615

Cperating Supplies & Materials Street Maintenance & Repair 2021-620-420-0000 $500 Strest Maintenance & Repair
Cther - Capital Qutlay Street Maintenance & Repair 2021-620-590-0000 $629 Street Maintenance & Repair
Electricity Traffic Signals, Signs 2021-650-311-0000 $742 Traffic Signals, Sighs
Cperating Supplies and Materials 2021-650-420-0000 $500 Traffic Signals, Signs

Cther - Capital Qutlay 2021-650-550-0000 $10,205




11/29/2011 4:40 PM Printed

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Page 5 of 7 Exhibit |

Fund / Progam

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Description

1 Object #

Object Program Fund

Non-binding Narrative for 2012 Budget

Account Name

State Highway Total
Cther - Other Contractual Services

Account Code

$17,852.80
2041-210-299-0000

Total Total Total

$12,575
$1,000

FOR MEMORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelines)

Cther - Other Contractual Services

2042-320-299-0000

$0 '

Other - Other Qutla: 2041-210-690-0000 $2,683
Parks Total $0.00 from 2009 $3,683.00 $3,683 $3,683

Cther - Other Contractual Services

2081-110-292-0000

Buildings and Other Structures 2042-320-530-0000 $0
Parks Special Total $0.00 %0 $0
$0

Special Police Fund

Cperating Supplies & Materials Street Maintenance & Repair

2081-620-420-0000

$70

Motor Vehicle Total

Streets, Highways, Curbs and Sidewalks 2101-610-396-0000 $1.930
Cperating Supplies and Materials 2101-610-420-0000 $1.876
Other - Capital Qutla: 2101-610-580-0000 $75,510

$79,315.96

$79,316 $79.316

Other - Other Contractual Services 2271-110-348-0000 s3] |

Special Police Education Fund

Street Building Fund Total

$830.00

$37,270.58

$830 $830

$33,546 $33,546

Operating Supplies and Materials 2902-640-420-0000 o018 ]

Surface Water Fund Total

General Building Fund Total
Cther - Other Contractual Services

$10,171.73

$38,142.60
2904-720-299-0000

$9,019 $9,019

$36,989 $36,989
$285

Other - Other Contractual Services 2001-610-299-0000 $a3546/ [ |
Other - Capital Outla: 2003-790-590-0000 sa6989)| [ |

Cperating Supplies and Materials

2904-720-420-0000

$0

Cther - Capital Sutla
Mayors Court Total
Grant Contractual

State Route 752 & Long Street OPWC

Grant Contractual
Miller Avenue CDBG no budget in 2010

2904-720-500-0000
$1,615.17

$792
$1,178 $1,178

4201-800-399-0000 srop087 || |

$825,108.00

4202-800-209-0000 |0l | |

$0.00

$796,187 $796,187

$0 $0

Other - Persanal Services 5101-531-190-1000 $37.638 Represents 2 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods
Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 5101-531-211-0000 $5,269 Salaries times 14.0%
IMedicare 5101-521-213-0000 $546 Salarigs times 1.45%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 5101-531-221-0000 $8.464 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 5101-531-2223-0000 $508 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 5101-531-225-0000 $721 Group Discount Fee plus BWC

Travel and Transportation 5101-531-252-0000 $152

Other - Other Contractual Services 5101-531-399-0000 $4,320

Cperating Supplies and Materials 5101-531-420-0000 308

Cther - Other 5101-531-690-0000 $1,000 51,000 acded as diseretionary amount with Mayor or VA approval
Other - Personal Services 5101-532-190-0000 $8.026 Represents 2 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods
Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 5101-532-211-0000 $1,124 Salaries times 14.0%
IMedicare 5101-532-2123-0000 $116 Salaries times 1.45%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 5101-532-221-0000 $2.948 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 5101-532-223-0000 $212 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 5101-532-225-0000 $167 Group Discount Fee plus BWC

Travel and Transportation 5101-532-252-0000 $0

Cther - Other Contractual Services 5101-532-399-0000 $368

Cperating Supplies and Materials 5101-532-420-0000 $2,854

Other - Capital Cutlay 5101-532-590-0000 $0

Other - Other 5101-532-690-0000 $1,000 51,000 added as diseretionary amount with Mayvor or VA approval
Other - Personal Services 5101-533-190-0000 $59,860 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods
Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 5101-5323-211-0000 $8,380 Salaries times 14.0%




11/29/2011 4:40 PM Printed

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Page & of 7 Exhibit |

Fund / Progam

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Description 1 Cbject # Object Program Fund Non-binding Narrative for 2012 Budget

Account Name Account Code Total Total Total FOR MEMORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelines)
IMedicare 5101-532-213-0000 $368 Salaries times 1.45%

|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 5101-533-221-0000 $26,062 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 5101-533-223-0000 $1.698 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 5101-533-225-0000 $1.345 Group Discount Fes plus BWE

Travel and Transportation 5101-532-252-0000 $0

Uniforms and Clothing 5101-533-270-0000 $1.008

Lkilities 5101-533-310-0000 $31,437

Telephone 5£101-533-321-0000 $5.099

Training Services 5101-532-348-0000 $0

Other - Other Contractyal Services 5101-533-398-0000 $28,051 Need to add up to $17,367.

Cther - Other Contractual Services Water Tower Fayment 5101-533-399-0001 $21,500 The Amount for Tower Maintenance is $27.950
Cperating Supplies and Materials 5101-533-420-0000 $67,717

Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles 5101-533-433-0000 $4.779

Fugl, Qil, & etc. 5101-533-439-0000 $4.632

Cther - Capital Qutlay 5101-533-590-0000 $31,644 Emergency Fund Based Upon OhioEPA Recommendation
Other - Other 5101-533-690-0000 $3,742 Emergency Fund Based Upon OhioEPA Recommendation;
Cther Debt Service Principal 5101-850-710-0000 $30,982 Principal for Water Tower OPWC, 2940 and 2041

Other - Debt Service Interest 5101-850-720-0000 $2,407 Interast for 2840 and 2841

Other - Debt Service 5101-850-790-0000 $0

Water Total $432,118.16 $407 487 $407,487

Other - Personal Services 5201-541-180-0000 $37,638 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retiremant System 5201-541-211-0000 $5,269 Salaries times 14.0%

IMedicare 5201-541-213-0000 $546 Salarigs times 1.45%

|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 5201-541-221-0000 $8.464 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 5201-541-223-0000 $509 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 5201-541-225-0000 $825 Group Discount Fee plus BWC

Travel and Transportation 5201-541-252-0000 $200

Litilities 5201-541-310-0000 $0

Telephone 5201-541-321-0000 $0

Training Services 5201-541-343-0000 $0

Other - Other Contractual Services 5201-541-399-0000 $1.862

Cperating Supplies and Materials 5201-541-420-0000 $687

Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles 5201-541-433-0000 $0

Fugl, Oil, & etc. 5201-541-438-0000 $0

Cther - Other 5201-541-690-0000 $1.078 51,078 added as diseretionary amount with Mayor or WA approval
Other - Personal Services 5201-542-190-0000 $8.026 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 5201-542-211-0000 $1,124 Salaries times 14.0%

IMedicare 5201-542-213-0000 $116 Salaries times 1.45%

|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 5201-542-221-0000 $2.948 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 5201-542-2223-0000 $212 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 5201-542-225-0000 $167 Group Discount Fee plus BWC

Travel and Transportation 5201-542-252-0000 $0

Cther - Other Contractual Services 5201-542-388-0000 $155

Cperating Supplies and Materials 5201-542-420-0000 $2,645

Other - Capital Cutlay 5201-542-550-0000 $0

Cther - Other 5201-542-690-0000 $1.000 51,000 added a3 diseretionary amount with Mayor or VA approval
Other - Personal Services 5201-543-180-0000 $63,251 Represents a 1% increase and 27 Pay-petiods

Chio Fublic Employees Retirement System 5201-542-211-0000 $8,855 Salaries times 14.0%
IMedicare 5201-542-213-0000 $917 Salaries times 1.45%
|MedicaIfHospitaIizationNision 5201-543-221-0000 $31,468 Adjustment from New Contract

Dental Insurance 5201-543-223-0000 $1.698 Adjustment from New Contract

Workers' Compensation 5201-543-225-0000 $1,294 Group Discount Fes plus BWE

Travel and Transportation 5201-542-252-0000 $0




11/29/2011 4:40 PM Printed

2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget

Page 7 of T Exhibit |

Fund { Progam 2012 Temporary Appropriation Budget
Description 1 Cbject # Object Program Fund Non-binding Narrative for 2012 Budget

Account Name Account Code Total Total Total FOR MEMORANDUM USE ONLY (Guidelines)
Uniforms and Clothing 5201-542-270-0000 $1,459
Lkilities 5201-543-310-0000 $58,366
Telephone 5201-5423-321-0000 $6,203
Training Services 5201-542-348-0000 $144
Other - Other Contractual Services 5201-543-299-0000 $78.971
Cperating Supplies and Materials 5201-5423-420-0000 $44,856 Bonded Chemical Increase
Repairs and Maintenance of Motor Vehicles 5201-543-432-0000 $3.937
Fuel, Qil, & etc. 5201-543-439-0000 $3,002
Cther - Capital Qutlay 5201-543-590-0000 $24,141 | & | Capital Qutiay is $40.000 balance used for emergeney funding
Cther - Other 5201-543-690-0000 $12,158 512,158 added as discrationary amount with Mayor or VA approval
Cther - Debt Servieg Principal 5201-850-710-0000 $108,970
Cther - Dabt Service Interest 5201-850-720-0000 $27,159
Transfers - Qut 5201-910-910-0000 $41,296
Sewer Total $633,280.82 $591,828 $591,828
Other - Capital Cutlay 5701-800-590-0000 $324,120
Transfars - Cut 5701-910-910-0000 $0
Advances - Qut 5701-920-920-0000 $0
Water Improvement Total $400,668.19 $324,120 $324,120
Other - Capital Cutlay 5702-800-580-0000 $241,278
Advances - Qut 5702-820-920-0000 $0
Sewer Improvement Total $261,794.46 $241,378 $241,378
Utility Distribution Systems .|
Improvement Fund Total OPWC $548.30 $543 $548
Other - Other Contractual Services 5704-800-399-0000 $40,726
Cperating Supplies and Materials 5704-800-420-0000 $5.029
Other - Other 5704-800-590-0000 $126,417
Other - Other 5704-800-690-0000 $1032,000 5103000 added as discretionary amount with Mayer or V4 approval
Other - Debt Service 5704-850-790-0000 $2,003
Stormwater Department $316,846.42 $277.176 $277,176

5721-850-710-0000 $14,900

5721-850-720-0000 $26,486
TOTAL UTIL. DEBT SERY. RES. {5721) $58,131.36 $41,396 $41,396
Other - Debt Service 5741-850-790-0000 | 25000 | | |
FmHA Debt Reserve $25,000.00 $25,000 $25,000
Other - Debt Service .|
5742 FmHA Debt Surplus $25,000.00 $25,000 $25,000
Deposits Refunded 5781-599-610-0000 $335
Deposits Applied 5781-599-620-0000 $22,505
Llepo ola at Skt ) h i
Professional and Technical Services 9901-790-240-0000 $17,592

Total

$5.433,564

The Village Council authorizes that funds maybe expended for coffee, meals, refreshments and for other amenities for municipal officers, employees or other persons.

The Yillage Fiscal Officer is authorized to drave warrants on the Village Treasury for payments from any of the appropriations upon receiving proper certificates and vouchers, approved by the Council or officers
authorized by law, or an ordinance or resolution of council to make the expenditure; provided that no warrants shall be drawn or paid for salaries or wages except to persons employad by authority of and in
accordance with law or ordinance. All interest earned by the Village of Ashville unless indicated differently by the Ohioc Revises Code (ORC) will be applied to the General Fund. Provided further that the
appropriations for contingencies can only be expended upon vote of two-thirds of Council for items of expense constituting a legal chligation against the village, and for purposes other than those covered by other




	Ordinance 2011-01 Tanks Agreement
	Ordinance 2011-02 Refuse Rate
	Ordinance 2011-03 Replacement Ordinance
	Ordinance 2011-04 Appropriation Ordinance
	Ordinance 2011-05 Interest Principal Ordinance
	Ordinance 2011-06 Zoning Ordinance
	Ordinance 2011-07 Refuse
	Ordinance 2011-08 Temporary Appropriations 2012

